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Athletics Wicklow 

Even Ages-Junior 

Cross-Country Championships 

1 October 2023 

Show Grounds, Tinahely 

 

 

 

Under 8 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No Name 

Family 
Name Club 

1 1 2603 Katelyn Johnson Parnell AC 

2 — 2401 Noa  Haviv Inbhear Dee AC 

3 2 2604 Connie Byrne Parnell AC 

4 — 2700 Sinead Byrne Roundwood & District AC 

5 — 2811 Maebh  McDermott St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

6 3 2602 Eabha Sheehan Parnell AC 

7 4 2503 Grace Willis Kilcoole AC 

8 — 2400 Marianne  Morris Inbhear Dee AC 

9 5 2502 Emily Byrne Kilcoole AC 

10 6 2501 Rose Brunton Kilcoole AC 

11 7 2605 Naoise Phelan Parnell AC 

12 8 2500 Billie Bowles Kilcoole AC 

13 — 2313 Olivia Doyle Greystones & District AC 
 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 2603 Katelyn Johnson Parnell AC   

  2 2604 Connie Byrne Parnell AC   

  3 2602 Eabha Sheehan Parnell AC   

  7 2605 Naoise Phelan Parnell AC 13 

         

2 4 2503 Grace Willis Kilcoole AC   

  5 2502 Emily Byrne Kilcoole AC   

  6 2501 Rose Brunton Kilcoole AC   

  8 2500 Billie Bowles Kilcoole AC 23 
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Under 8 Boys 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 2621 Carter Williams Parnell AC 

2 1 2437 Faolan Maher Inbhear Dee AC 

3 2 2433 Tomás O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC 

4 — 2301 Finn Kavanagh Greystones & District AC 

5 — 2718 Ely Davis Roundwood & District AC 

6 — 2118 Conor  Grumley Bray Runners AC 

7 — 2530 Reuben Donohoe Kilcoole AC 

8 3 2438 Finn Macrimmon Inbhear Dee AC 

9 4 2435 Albie  Lambert Inbhear Dee AC 

10 — 2622 Tom Kenna Parnell AC 

11 — 2532 Ollie Sheridan Kilcoole AC 

12 5 2434 Sam  Doyle Inbhear Dee AC 

13 6 2436 James  Nagle Inbhear Dee AC 

14 — 2623 Dougie Atkinson Parnell AC 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 2437 Faolan Maher Inbhear Dee AC   

  2 2433 Tomás O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC   

  3 2438 Finn Macrimmon Inbhear Dee AC   

  4 2435 Albie  Lambert Inbhear Dee AC 10 
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Under 10 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2103 Sorsha  Boyle Bray Runners AC 

2 2 2100 Jessica  Place Bray Runners AC 

3 3 2607 Makenzie Williams Parnell AC 

4 — 2704 Aoife Mulligan Roundwood & District AC 

5 4 2804 Kornellia Naroznik St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

6 5 2315 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones & District AC 

7 6 2409 Sophia  Snell Inbhear Dee AC 

8 7 2506 Ciara Fay Kilcoole AC 

9 8 2606 Maia Johnson Parnell AC 

10 9 2512 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole AC 

11 10 2314 Ebony Scully  Greystones & District AC 

12 11 2410 Brannagh Maher Inbhear Dee AC 

13 12 2411 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee AC 

14 13 2102 Rosa  Brosnan Bray Runners AC 

15 14 2511 Kate McInerney Kilcoole AC 

16 15 2407 Liadh  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 

17 16 2802 Mollie Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

18 17 2318 Heather O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

19 18 2408 Aylah  Haviv Inbhear Dee AC 

20 19 2104 Anú  Walsh-Maguire Bray Runners AC 

21 20 2632 Lucy Geraghty Parnell AC 

22 21 2405 Sinéad O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC 

23 22 2101 Isla  Staunton Bray Runners AC 

24 23 2317 Emma Mullins Greystones & District AC 

25 24 2504 Pixie Bourne Kilcoole AC 

26 25 2505 Juliet Coghlan Kilcoole AC 

27 26 2805 Chloe O'Brien St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

28 27 2801 Georgia O'Reilly St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

29 28 2800 Harper O'Connor St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

30 29 2609 Molly O'Toole Parnell AC 

31 30 2507 Lily Fay Kilcoole AC 

32 — 2404 Lily  Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

33 — 2406 Anouk  Lambert Inbhear Dee AC 

34 — 2403 Sofia  Murley Inbhear Dee AC 

35 — 2508 Josie Haughey Kilcoole AC 

36 — 2402 Maria  Murley Inbhear Dee AC 
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Teams 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2103 Sorsha  Boyle Bray Runners AC   

  2 2100 Jessica  Place Bray Runners AC   

  13 2102 Rosa  Brosnan Bray Runners AC   

  19 2104 Anú  Walsh-Maguire Bray Runners AC 35 

              

2 6 2409 Sophia  Snell Inbhear Dee AC   

  11 2410 Brannagh Maher Inbhear Dee AC   

  12 2411 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee AC   

  15 2407 Liadh  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 44 

              

3 7 2506 Ciara Fay Kilcoole AC   

  9 2512 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole AC   

  14 2511 Kate McInerney Kilcoole AC   

  24 2504 Pixie Bourne Kilcoole AC 54 

              

4 5 2315 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones & District AC   

  10 2314 Ebony Scully  Greystones & District AC   

  17 2318 Heather O'Neill Greystones & District AC   

  23 2317 Emma Mullins Greystones & District AC 55 

              

5 4 2804 Kornellia Naroznik St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  16 2802 Mollie Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  26 2805 Chloe O'Brien St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  27 2801 Georgia O'Reilly St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 73 

 

 

Under 10 Boys 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2624 Devin Sheehan Parnell AC 

2 2 2302 Fionn Tilson Greystones & District AC 

3 — 2441 Taj  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 

4 3 2625 Donnacha O'Neill Parnell AC 

5 4 2720 Colm Byrne Roundwood & District AC 

6 5 2305 Oscar Doyle Greystones & District AC 
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Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

7 6 2725 Ryan O'Connor Roundwood & District AC 

8 7 2723 Art Davis Roundwood & District AC 

9 8 2626 Sam Whelan Parnell AC 

10 9 2534 Jack Carley Kilcoole AC 

11 10 2536 Ardan Jayawardene Kilcoole AC 

12 11 2728 Elliott Kavanagh Roundwood & District AC 

13 12 2628 Theo Harris Parnell AC 

14 13 2535 Victor Fusco Kilcoole AC 

15 14 2721 Kian Court Roundwood & District AC 

16 15 2307 Daniel Tanwar Greystones & District AC 

17 16 2306 Aidan O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

18 17 2308 Ryan Nutley Greystones & District AC 

19 18 2722 Alex Keeley Roundwood & District AC 

20 19 2533 Gavin Brosnahan Kilcoole AC 

 

Teams 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2624 Devin Sheehan Parnell AC   

  3 2625 Donnacha O'Neill Parnell AC   

  8 2626 Sam Whelan Parnell AC   

  12 2628 Theo Harris Parnell AC 24 

              

2 4 2720 Colm Byrne Roundwood & District AC   

  6 2725 Ryan O'Connor Roundwood & District AC   

  7 2723 Art Davis Roundwood & District AC   

  11 2728 Elliott Kavanagh Roundwood & District AC 28 

              

3 2 2302 Fionn Tilson Greystones & District AC   

  5 2305 Oscar Doyle Greystones & District AC   

  15 2307 Daniel Tanwar Greystones & District AC   

  16 2306 Aidan O'Neill Greystones & District AC 38 

              

4 9 2534 Jack Carley Kilcoole AC   

  10 2536 Ardan Jayawardene Kilcoole AC   

  13 2535 Victor Fusco Kilcoole AC   

  19 2533 Gavin Brosnahan Kilcoole AC 51 
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Under 12 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2610 Kayla Williams Parnell AC 

2 2 2418 Eva  Snell Inbhear Dee AC 

3 — 2709 Ailbhe Kelly Roundwood & District AC 

4 3 2108 Niamh  Graham Bray Runners AC 

5 4 2415 Zaara  Boufarsse Inbhear Dee AC 

6 5 2106 Ellen  Schmitt Bray Runners AC 

7 — 2707 Liadh Fitzmaurice Roundwood & District AC 

8 6 2636 Ellen  Cullen Parnell AC 

9 7 2110 Sadhbh  Harvey Bray Runners AC 

10 — 2324 Aaliyah O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

11 8 2111 Cara  Boyle Bray Runners AC 

12 9 2520 Matilda McFarlane Kilcoole AC 

13 10 2613 Alia Harris Parnell AC 

14 — 2806 Libby Dillon St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

15 — 2615 Chloe  Johnson Parnell AC 

16 — 2901 Faye Doran Tomnafinnoge AC 

17 — 2808 Beth Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

18 11 2417 Sadhbh  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 

19 12 2112 Saorla  Doyle Bray Runners AC 

20 13 2416 Aisling O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC 

21 14 2517 Anna Fusco Kilcoole AC 

22 15 2612 Lily O'Toole Parnell AC 

23 16 2514 Rachel Carley Kilcoole AC 

24 17 2113 Anna  Caulfield Bray Runners AC 

25 — 2322 Chloe  Fleming  Greystones & District AC 

26 — 2107 Maeve  Rowbotham Bray Runners AC 

27 18 2412 Millie  Mackay Inbhear Dee AC 

28 — 2902 Keelin Kinsella Tomnafinnoge AC 

29 — 2109 Ella  Brosnan Bray Runners AC 

30 19 2414 Hannah  Clarke Inbhear Dee AC 

31 — 2413 Caia  Byrne Inbhear Dee AC 

32 — 2105 Tia  Aqleh Bray Runners AC 

33 — 2325 Kate Mullins Greystones & District AC 

34 — 2419 Aoife  Nagle Inbhear Dee AC 

35 20 2611 Alessia Jameson Parnell AC 

36 21 2516 Amelia Donohoe Kilcoole AC 

37 22 2521 Ruth White Kilcoole AC 
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Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 3 2108 Niamh  Graham Bray Runners AC   

  5 2106 Ellen  Schmitt Bray Runners AC   

  7 2110 Sadhbh  Harvey Bray Runners AC   

  8 2111 Cara  Boyle Bray Runners AC 23 

         

2 2 2418 Eva  Snell Inbhear Dee AC   

  4 2415 Zaara  Boufarsse Inbhear Dee AC   

  11 2417 Sadhbh  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC   

  13 2416 Aisling O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC 30 

         

3 1 2610 Kayla Williams Parnell AC   

  6 2636 Ellen  Cullen Parnell AC   

  10 2613 Alia Harris Parnell AC   

  15 2612 Lily O'Toole Parnell AC 32 

         

4 9 2520 Matilda McFarlane Kilcoole AC   

  14 2517 Anna Fusco Kilcoole AC   

  16 2514 Rachel Carley Kilcoole AC   

  21 2516 Amelia Donohoe Kilcoole AC 60 

 

 

Under 12 Boys 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2544 Charlie Sheridan Kilcoole AC 

2 — 2635 Jamie Winterbotham Parnell AC 

3 — 2813 Ben Moran St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

4 2 2733 Oisin Kelly Roundwood & District AC 

5 — 2120 Ben  Grumley Bray Runners AC 

6 3 2538 Paul Barrett Kilcoole AC 

7 — 2309 William Hance Greystones & District AC 

8 4 2444 Shane  O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

9 5 2731 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood & District AC 

10 6 2448 Charlie  Carpenter Inbhear Dee AC 
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Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

11 7 2447 Jamie  Carpenter Inbhear Dee AC 

12 8 2732 Ciaran Mulligan Roundwood & District AC 

13 9 2445 Jack  Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

14 10 2449 Ben  Macrimmon Inbhear Dee AC 

15 11 2545 Tom Skelton Kilcoole AC 

16 12 2539 Otto Bowles Kilcoole AC 

17 13 2446 Charlie  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 

18 14 2730 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood & District AC 

19 — 2900 Harry Kennedy Tomnafinnoge AC 

 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 4 2444 Shane  O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC   

  6 2448 Charlie  Carpenter Inbhear Dee AC   

  7 2447 Jamie  Carpenter Inbhear Dee AC   

  9 2445 Jack  Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 26 

              

2 1 2544 Charlie Sheridan Kilcoole AC   

  3 2538 Paul Barrett Kilcoole AC   

  11 2545 Tom Skelton Kilcoole AC   

  12 2539 Otto Bowles Kilcoole AC 27 

              

3 2 2733 Oisin Kelly Roundwood & District AC   

  5 2731 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood & District AC   

  8 2732 Ciaran Mulligan Roundwood & District AC   

  14 2730 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood & District AC 29 
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Under 14 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 — 2711 Jessica O'Connor Roundwood & District AC 

2 1 2422 Summer  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 

3 — 2114 Nessa  Ni Chonchubhair Bray Runners AC 

4 2 2614 Layla  Dixon Parnell AC 

5 3 2523 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole AC 

6 4 2633 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell AC 

7 — 2713 Lara Lawlor Roundwood & District AC 

8 5 2640 Maya Dowling Parnell AC 

9 6 2426 Aoibheann O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC 

10 7 2427 Saorla Hartley Inbhear Dee AC 

11 — 2115 Isla  Graham Bray Runners AC 

12 — 2327 Niamh O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

13 8 2616 Ella Breen Parnell AC 

14 9 2425 Robyn  Merriman Inbhear Dee AC 

15 10 2522 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole AC 

16 11 2638 Ava O'Connor Parnell AC 

17 12 2524 Amy Luisa O'Brien Kilcoole AC 

18 13 2617 Cebhfionn O'Lynn Parnell AC 

19 14 2423 Ria  Dalton Inbhear Dee AC 

20 — 2712 Aoife Brock Roundwood & District AC 

21 15 2429 Aoife  Lane Inbhear Dee AC 

22 — 2326 Katie O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

23 — 2328 Ellie O'Neill Greystones & District AC 

24 — 2639 Sarah Brennan Parnell AC 

25 — 2810 Juliet  Wood St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

26 16 2525 Polly Rigley Fearon Kilcoole AC 

 

 

Teams 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 2 2614 Layla  Dixon Parnell AC   

  4 2633 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell AC   

  5 2640 Maya Dowling Parnell AC   

  8 2616 Ella Breen Parnell AC 19 
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Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

2 1 2422 Summer  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC   

  6 2426 Aoibheann O'Brien Inbhear Dee AC   

  7 2427 Saorla Hartley Inbhear Dee AC   

  9 2425 Robyn  Merriman Inbhear Dee AC 23 

         

3 3 2523 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole AC   

  10 2522 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole AC   

  12 2524 Amy Luisa O'Brien Kilcoole AC   

  16 2525 Polly Rigley Fearon Kilcoole AC 41 

 

 

Under 14 Boys 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 2310 Ethan Bramhill Greystones & District AC 

2 — 2546 Arthur Brunton Kilcoole AC 

3 — 2121 Feidhlim  Harvey Bray Runners AC 

4 — 2735 Jack Higgins Roundwood & District AC 

5 1 2453 James Daly Inbhear Dee AC 

6 2 2451 Charlie  Seery-Freir Inbhear Dee AC 

7 3 2818 Ethan Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

8 4 2819 Ruairi Cullen St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

9 5 2452 Hank  Murnane Inbhear Dee AC 

10 — 2737 Kelan Lawlor Roundwood & District AC 

11 6 2450 Daniel  Clarke Inbhear Dee AC 

12 7 2816 Eoghan O'Reilly St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 

13 — 2311 Luke Joyce Greystones & District AC 

14 8 2817 Tommy Dillon St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 
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Teams 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 2453 James Daly Inbhear Dee AC   

  2 2451 Charlie  Seery-Freir Inbhear Dee AC   

  5 2452 Hank  Murnane Inbhear Dee AC   

  6 2450 Daniel  Clarke Inbhear Dee AC 14 

              

2 3 2818 Ethan Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  4 2819 Ruairi Cullen St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  7 2816 Eoghan O'Reilly St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC   

  8 2817 Tommy Dillon St Benedict Inbhear Mor AC 22 

 

Under 16 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2329 Martha  Moore Greystones & District AC 

2 — 2430 Aoife  O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

3 — 2630 Alaoise Geraghty Parnell AC 

4 — 2634 Helen Winterbotham Parnell AC 

5 — 2140 Kripa Kissanthomas Bray Runners AC 

6 — 2431 Kacey Kelly Inbhear Dee AC 

7 2 2330 Charlotte Kristiansen Greystones & District AC 

8 3 2332 Sarah-Jane McCarthy Greystones & District AC 

9 — 2631 Emma Jane Reid Parnell AC 

10 4 2334 Liliana Drew Greystones & District AC 

11 — 2715 Eoibhinn Higgins Roundwood & District AC 

DNF —    Inbhear Dee AC 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2329 Martha  Moore Greystones & District AC   

  2 2330 Charlotte Kristiansen Greystones & District AC   

  3 2332 Sarah-Jane McCarthy Greystones & District AC   

  4 2334 Liliana Drew Greystones & District AC 10 
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Under 16 Boys 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2455 Aaron  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC 

2 2 2124 James  Foot Bray Runners AC 

3 3 2547 Morgan Durston Kilcoole AC 

4 4 2457 Cian  Chatterjee Inbhear Dee AC 

5 5 2458 Daniel  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 

6 6 2123 Johann  Schmitt Bray Runners AC 

7 — 2739 Oisin Donelon Roundwood & District AC 

8 7 2550 JP Lynch Kilcoole AC 

9 8 2549 Evan Kenny Kilcoole AC 

10 9 2122 Oisín  Fitzgerald Bray Runners AC 

11 — 2641 Scott Hannon Parnell AC 

12 10 2456 Sonny   Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee AC 

13 11 2125 Adam  Craxton Bray Runners AC 

14 12 2454 Seamus  Treanor Inbhear Dee AC 

15 13 2126 Cormac  Bowden Bray Runners AC 

16 — 2738 Jake McKenna Roundwood & District AC 

17 14 2548 Conn Kelleher Kilcoole AC 

18 15 2551 Joseph McHugh Kilcoole AC 

 

Teams 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2455 Aaron  Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee AC   

  4 2457 Cian  Chatterjee Inbhear Dee AC   

  5 2458 Daniel  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC   

  10 2456 Sonny   Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee AC 20 

         

2 2 2124 James  Foot Bray Runners AC   

  6 2123 Johann  Schmitt Bray Runners AC   

  9 2122 Oisín  Fitzgerald Bray Runners AC   

  11 2125 Adam  Craxton Bray Runners AC 28 

              

3 3 2547 Morgan Durston Kilcoole AC   

  7 2550 JP Lynch Kilcoole AC   

  8 2549 Evan Kenny Kilcoole AC   

  14 2548 Conn Kelleher Kilcoole AC 32 
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Under 18 Girls 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2528 Isobel Lynch Kilcoole AC 

2 2 2526 Erin Dutton Kilcoole AC 

3 — 2335 Charlotte Hudson Greystones & District AC 

4 3 2527 Aoibhinn Keating Kilcoole AC 

5 — 2336 Amber Scully  Greystones & District AC 

6 — 2116 Cliona  Meade Bray Runners AC 

7 4 2529 Isabelle Smith Kilcoole AC 

8 — 2432 Aoibhe  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2528 Isobel Lynch Kilcoole AC   

  2 2526 Erin Dutton Kilcoole AC   

  3 2527 Aoibhinn Keating Kilcoole AC  6 

 

Under 18 Boys 

 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 2618 Noah Harris Parnell AC 

2 2552 Oscar Durston Kilcoole AC 

3 2128 Bobby  More Bray Runners AC 

4 2312 Tom McCarthy Greystones & District AC 

5 2629 Owen Gibbons Parnell AC 

6 2459 Cillian  O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

8 2127 Aidan  Murphy Bray Runners AC 

9 2553 Malachy Kenny Kilcoole AC 

 

Teams:   None 
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Junior Women 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 2117 Eleanor Foot Bray Runners AC 

2 1 2528 Isobel Lynch Kilcoole AC 

3 2 2526 Erin Dutton Kilcoole AC 

4 — 2335 Charlotte Hudson Greystones & District AC 

5 3 2527 Aoibhinn Keating Kilcoole AC 

6 — 2336 Amber Scully  Greystones & District AC 

7 — 2116 Cliona  Meade Bray Runners AC 

8 4 2529 Isabelle Smith Kilcoole AC 

9 — 2432 Aoibhe  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2528 Isobel Lynch Kilcoole AC   

  2 2526 Erin Dutton Kilcoole AC   

  3 2527 Aoibhinn Keating Kilcoole AC 6 

 

 

Junior Men 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 2618 Noah Harris Parnell AC 

2 — 2552 Oscar Durston Kilcoole AC 

3 1 2128 Bobby  More Bray Runners AC 

4 — 2312 Tom McCarthy Greystones & District AC 

5 — 2629 Owen Gibbons Parnell AC 

6 — 2459 Cillian  O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

7 2 2127 Aidan  Murphy Bray Runners AC 

8 — 2553 Malachy Kenny Kilcoole AC 

9 3 2130 Dara  McGrandles Bray Runners AC 
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Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 2128 Bobby  More Bray Runners AC   

  2 2127 Aidan  Murphy Bray Runners AC   

  3 2130 Dara  McGrandles Bray Runners AC   

            6 

 


